
Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/842 of 17 May 2017 renewing 
the approval of the low-risk active substance Coniothyrium minitans strain CON/M/91-08 in 
accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1107/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council 
concerning the placing of plant protection products on the market, and amending the Annex to 

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 540/2011 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 125 of 18 May 2017) 

On page 19, in Annex I, in the third column of the table: 

for:  ‘Minimum content of viable spores: 1 × 1012 CFU/kg’, 

read:  ‘Minimum content of viable spores: 1,17 × 1012 CFU/kg’; 

on page 20, in Annex II, in the amendments to Part D of the Annex to Implementing Regulation (EU) No 540/2011, in 
the fourth column of the table: 

for:  ‘Minimum content of viable spores: 1 × 1012 CFU/kg’, 

read:  ‘Minimum content of viable spores: 1,17 × 1012 CFU/kg’.  

5.1.2018 L 2/15 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/842 of 17 May 2017 renewing the approval of the low-risk active substance Coniothyrium minitans strain CON/M/91-08 in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1107/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council concerning the placing of plant protection products on the market, and amending the Annex to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 540/2011 (Official Journal of the European Union L 125 of 18 May 2017) 

